
Analysis Comparison, Ranking 09/26/18, P-32-18 Step1 Design and Construction Services Fire Stations 52, 61, 114

Total Potential 

Points

Core 

Construction

Critical Path 

Construction

DiPompeo 

Construction 

Corp.

GEC 

Associates 

Inc.

Gulf Building 

LLC

Hedrick 

Brothers 

Construction, 

Inc.

Kaufman Lynn 

Construction

Quest 

Contracting, 

LLC

Committee Member Potential Points

Anthony Alhashemi

Overall Approach 0-20 15 10 15 15 15 15 18 15

Prior Experience 0-40 20 15 25 30 25 31 35 20

Financial Capacity 0-10 5 5 5 5 8 10 10 8

Qualification of Personnel 0-20 10 10 10 10 11 15 18 12

Minority Small 0-5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total = 50 42 55 60 59 71 81 55

Committee Member Potential Points

Harold Beard

Overall Approach 0-20 20 12 14 11 14 17 20 15

Prior Experience 0-40 30 28 25 25 30 33 38 28

Financial Capacity 0-10 7 5 4 6 7 8 9 8

Qualification of Personnel 0-20 17 10 10 12 13 16 19 6

Minority Small 0-5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total = 74 57 53 54 64 74 86 57

Committee Member Potential Points

Brian Donovan

Overall Approach 0-20 12 15 17 15 14 11 18 11

Prior Experience 0-40 36 20 36 35 33 34 35 25

Financial Capacity 0-10 10 4 7 6 10 10 10 10

Qualification of Personnel 0-20 15 10 17 18 13 10 16 14

Minority Small 0-5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total = 73 51 77 74 70 65 79 60
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Total Potential 

Points

Core 

Construction

Critical Path 

Construction

DiPompeo 

Construction 

Corp.

GEC 

Associates 

Inc.

Gulf Building 

LLC

Hedrick 

Brothers 

Construction, 

Inc.

Kaufman Lynn 

Construction

Quest 

Contracting, 

LLC

Committee Member Potential Points

Chief Michael Hohl

Overall Approach 0-20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 15

Prior Experience 0-40 35 30 35 40 35 40 40 30

Financial Capacity 0-10 10 5 10 10 10 10 10 10

Qualification of Personnel 0-20 20 20 20 18 18 18 20 20

Minority Small 0-5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total = 85 77 85 88 83 88 90 75

Committee Member Potential Points

Whitney Rawls

Overall Approach 0-20 15 10 20 5 5 10 10 5

Prior Experience 0-40 30 20 30 30 5 20 40 10

Financial Capacity 0-10 10 5 10 10 10 10 10 10

Qualification of Personnel 0-20 15 10 15 10 5 15 15 5

Minority Small 0-5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total = 70 47 75 55 25 55 75 30

Committee Members (Average)

Overall Approach 0-20 16 13 17 13 14 15 17 12

Prior Experience 0-40 30 23 30 32 26 32 38 23

Financial Capacity 0-10 8 5 7 7 9 10 10 9

Qualification of Personnel 0-20 15 12 14 14 12 15 18 11

Minority Small 0-5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total = 70 55 69 66 60 71 82 55
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Analysis Comparison, Ranking 09/26/18, P-32-18 Step1 Design and Construction Services Fire Stations 52, 61, 114

Total Potential 

Points

Core 

Construction

Critical Path 

Construction

DiPompeo 

Construction 

Corp.

GEC 

Associates 

Inc.

Gulf Building 

LLC

Hedrick 

Brothers 

Construction, 

Inc.

Kaufman Lynn 

Construction

Quest 

Contracting, 

LLC

Committee Members (Total)

Overall Approach 0-100 82 67 86 66 68 73 86 61

Prior Experience 0-200 151 113 151 160 128 158 188 113

Financial Capacity 0-50 42 24 36 37 45 48 49 46

Qualification of Personnel 0-100 77 60 72 68 60 74 88 57

Minority Small 0-25 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total 352 274 345 331 301 353 411 277
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Total Potential 

Points

Committee Member Potential Points

Anthony Alhashemi

Overall Approach 0-20

Prior Experience 0-40

Financial Capacity 0-10

Qualification of Personnel 0-20

Minority Small 0-5

Total =

Committee Member Potential Points

Harold Beard

Overall Approach 0-20

Prior Experience 0-40

Financial Capacity 0-10

Qualification of Personnel 0-20

Minority Small 0-5

Total =

Committee Member Potential Points

Brian Donovan

Overall Approach 0-20

Prior Experience 0-40

Financial Capacity 0-10

Qualification of Personnel 0-20

Minority Small 0-5

Total =

West 

Construction 

Inc.

17

38

9

19

0

83

16

33

9

18

0

76

15

35

9

18

0

77

Page 4 of 6



Analysis Comparison, Ranking 09/26/18, P-32-18 Step1 Design and Construction Services Fire Stations 52, 61, 114

Total Potential 

Points

Committee Member Potential Points

Chief Michael Hohl

Overall Approach 0-20

Prior Experience 0-40

Financial Capacity 0-10

Qualification of Personnel 0-20

Minority Small 0-5

Total =

Committee Member Potential Points

Whitney Rawls

Overall Approach 0-20

Prior Experience 0-40

Financial Capacity 0-10

Qualification of Personnel 0-20

Minority Small 0-5

Total =

Committee Members (Average)

Overall Approach 0-20

Prior Experience 0-40

Financial Capacity 0-10

Qualification of Personnel 0-20

Minority Small 0-5

Total =

West 

Construction 

Inc.

20

40

10

20

0

90

20

40

10

20

0

90

18

37

9

19

0

83
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Total Potential 

Points

Committee Members (Total)

Overall Approach 0-100

Prior Experience 0-200

Financial Capacity 0-50

Qualification of Personnel 0-100

Minority Small 0-25

Sub-Total

West 

Construction 

Inc.

88

186

47

95

0

416
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