	Total Potential Points	Core Construction	Critical Path Construction	DiPompeo Construction Corp.	GEC Associates Inc.	Gulf Building LLC	Hedrick Brothers Construction, Inc.	Kaufman Lynn Construction	Quest Contracting, LLC
Committee Member	Potential Points			- СС. Р.					
Anthony Alhashemi									
Overall Approach	0-20	15	10	15	15	15	15	18	15
Prior Experience	0-40	20	15	25	30	25	31	35	20
Financial Capacity	0-10	5	5	5	5	8	10	10	8
Qualification of Personnel	0-20	10	10	10	10	11	15	18	12
Minority Small	0-5	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total =	50	42	55	60	59	71	81	55
Committee Member	Potential Points								
<u>Harold Beard</u>									
Overall Approach	0-20	20	12	14	11	14	17	20	15
Prior Experience	0-40	30	28	25	25	30	33	38	28
Financial Capacity	0-10	7	5	4	6	7	8	9	8
Qualification of Personnel	0-20	17	10	10	12	13	16	19	6
Minority Small	0-5	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total =	74	57	53	54	64	74	86	57
	15			_	1	1	1	T	1
Committee Member	Potential Points								
Brian Donovan	2.22	10						10	4.4
Overall Approach	0-20	12	15	17	15	14	11	18	11
Prior Experience	0-40	36	20	36	35	33	34	35	25
Financial Capacity	0-10	10	4	7	6	10	10	10	10
Qualification of Personnel	0-20	15	10	17	18	13	10	16	14
Minority Small	0-5	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total =	73	51	77	74	70	65	79	60

	Total Potential Points	Core Construction	Critical Path Construction	DiPompeo Construction Corp.	GEC Associates Inc.	Gulf Building LLC	Hedrick Brothers Construction, Inc.	1 '	Quest Contracting, LLC
Committee Member	Potential Points								
Chief Michael Hohl									
Overall Approach	0-20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	15
Prior Experience	0-40	35	30	35	40	35	40	40	30
Financial Capacity	0-10	10	5	10	10	10	10	10	10
Qualification of Personnel	0-20	20	20	20	18	18	18	20	20
Minority Small	0-5	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total =	85	77	85	88	83	88	90	75
Committee Member	Potential Points								
Whitney Rawls									
Overall Approach	0-20	15	10	20	5	5	10	10	5
Prior Experience	0-40	30	20	30	30	5	20	40	10
Financial Capacity	0-10	10	5	10	10	10	10	10	10
Qualification of Personnel	0-20	15	10	15	10	5	15	15	5
Minority Small	0-5	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total =	70	47	75	55	25	55	75	30
Committee Members (Average)									
Overall Approach	0-20	16	13	17	13	14	15	17	12
Prior Experience	0-40	30	23	30	32	26	32	38	23
Financial Capacity	0-10	8	5	7	7	9	10	10	9
Qualification of Personnel	0-20	15	12	14	14	12	15	18	11
Minority Small	0-5	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total =	70	55	69	66	60	71	82	55

	Total Potential Points		Critical Path Construction				Hedrick Brothers Construction, Inc.	Kaufman Lynn Construction	
Committee Members (Total)									
Overall Approach	0-100	82	67	86	66	68	73	86	61
Prior Experience	0-200	151	113	151	160	128	158	188	113
Financial Capacity	0-50	42	24	36	37	45	48	49	46
Qualification of Personnel	0-100	77	60	72	68	60	74	88	57
Minority Small	0-25	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Sub-Total	352	274	345	331	301	353	411	277

	Total Potential Points	West Construction Inc.
Committee Member	Potential Points	
Anthony Alhashemi		
Overall Approach	0-20	17
Prior Experience	0-40	38
Financial Capacity	0-10	9
Qualification of Personnel	0-20	19
Minority Small	0-5	0
	Total =	83

Committee Member	Potential Points	
Harold Beard		
Overall Approach	0-20	16
Prior Experience	0-40	33
Financial Capacity	0-10	9
Qualification of Personnel	0-20	18
Minority Small	0-5	0
	Total =	76

Committee Member	Potential Points	
Brian Donovan		
Overall Approach	0-20	15
Prior Experience	0-40	35
Financial Capacity	0-10	9
Qualification of Personnel	0-20	18
Minority Small	0-5	0
	Total =	77

Total Potential Points	West Construction Inc.
	Т

Committee Member	Potential Points	
Chief Michael Hohl		
Overall Approach	0-20	20
Prior Experience	0-40	40
Financial Capacity	0-10	10
Qualification of Personnel	0-20	20
Minority Small	0-5	0
	Total =	90

Committee Member	Potential Points	
Whitney Rawls		
Overall Approach	0-20	20
Prior Experience	0-40	40
Financial Capacity	0-10	10
Qualification of Personnel	0-20	20
Minority Small	0-5	0
	Total =	90

Committee Members (Average)		
Overall Approach	0-20	18
Prior Experience	0-40	37
Financial Capacity	0-10	9
Qualification of Personnel	0-20	19
Minority Small	0-5	0
	Total =	83

Committee Members (Total)		
Overall Approach	0-100	88
Prior Experience	0-200	186
Financial Capacity	0-50	47
Qualification of Personnel	0-100	95
Minority Small	0-25	0
	Sub-Total	416